SCHEDULE II

(Regulation 19)

Fees

Fee No.	Matter	Fee (£)
1	Issue of a Short Term Entry Permit	
	(Person under 12 years of age are exempt from these fees)	Nil
1a	Valid for up to 4 days	12.00
1b	Valid for up to 10 days, other than in 1a	14.00
1c	Valid for up to 21 days, other than in 1a to 1b	16.00
1d	Valid for up to 60 days, other than in 1a to 1c	20.00
1e	Valid for up to 183 days, other than in 1a to 1d	25.00
2	Issue of a Long Term Entry Permit	
2a	Valid for up to 12 months	25.00
2b	Valid for up to 2 years, other than in 2a	40.00
2c	Valid for over 2 years, for each year or part of a year exceeding	10.00
	2 years	
3	Issue of a Work Permit	
3a	Valid for up to 12 months	50.00
3b	Valid for up to 2 years, other than in 3a	90.00
3c	Valid for over 2 years, for each year or part of a year exceeding	30.00
	2 years	
4	Issue of an Immigrant Employment Certificate	
4a	For each employee-year (where the number of employee-years	
	is the number of employees authorised multiplied by the	
	number of years or part years of the validity of the certificate)	
	First 2 employee years	60.00
	Each additional employee year	40.00
5	In relation to applications for grant of St. Helenian Status	
5a	On lodging an application for grant	50.00
5b	Granting of status	100.00
6	Application for a certificate of status under section 15(4)	
6a	On the lodging of an application	20.00
6b	On granting a certificate	20.00
7	Immigrant Landholding	
7a	On an application for a licence	100.00
7b	On the granting of a licence	100.00
8	Appeals	
8a	On lodging an appeal with the Board under section 12	10.00
8b	On lodging an appeal to the Magistrates Court under section 13	30.00
	These fees are refundable in the event of the appeal being allowed.	
HB/17	No. 2 Immigration Populations, 2012	

Immigration Regulations, 2012.

HB47

No.3

Made by the Governor in Council this 19th day of January 2012. Gina M Benjamin Clerk of Councils **EXPLANATORY NOTE** (This note does not form part of the Regulations) The purpose of these Regulations is to prescribe the forms, fees and other provisions which are required to be prescribed under the Immigration Ordinance, 2011.